Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
SCOTT A. SILVENIS	S			09	/17/2007	
RICHARD S. COST	A			09	/18/2007	
HUNG D. MACH				09	/18/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC.						
Street Address:	3030 JACKS	ON AVENUE				
City:	MEMPHIS					
State/Country:	TENNESSE					
Postal Code:	38151					
			Number			
Property ⁻	Туре		Number			
[Туре	29283923	Number			
Property ⁻ Application Number	Type :	29283923	Number			
Property - Application Number	Type :		Number			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (908)29					
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : E DATA (908)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 908-298	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255	t is unsuccessful.			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (908)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 908-298 shawn.r	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com	t is unsuccessful.			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (908)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 908-298 shawn.r e: SCHER	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com ING-PLOUGH CORPORA	t is unsuccessful.			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (908)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 908-298 shawn.r e: SCHER	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com ING-PLOUGH CORPORA	t is unsuccessful.			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (908)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 908-298 shawn.r e: SCHER 2000 GA K-6-1, 1	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com ING-PLOUGH CORPORA	<i>t is unsuccessful.</i> ATION			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (908)29 <i>I be sent via US</i> 908-298 shawn.r e: SCHER 2000 G. K-6-1, 1 KENILV	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com ING-PLOUGH CORPORA ALLOPING HILL ROAD 990	<i>t is unsuccessful.</i> ATION			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type : : : : : : : : : : : : :	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com ING-PLOUGH CORPORA ALLOPING HILL ROAD 990 /ORTH, NEW JERSEY 07	<i>t is unsuccessful.</i> ATION 7033			
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type : E DATA (908)29 / be sent via US 908-298 shawn.r e: SCHER 2000 G. K-6-1, 1 KENILV T NUMBER: ER:	8-5388 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -5255 n.armstrong@spcorp.com ING-PLOUGH CORPORA ALLOPING HILL ROAD 990 /ORTH, NEW JERSEY 07	<i>t is unsuccessful.</i> ATION 7033			

500390136

PATENT REEL: 020062 FRAME: 0016

PATENT REEL: 020062 FRAME: 0017 (Non-Provisional Joint)

PATENT CASE: OT06713US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to me,

(1) SCOTT A. SILVENIS

(2) RICHARD S. COSTA

(3) HUNG D. MACH

residing at

÷ e, ž

(1) <u>CLEVELAND, TN</u>

(2) BEDMINSTER, NJ

(3) FORT LEE, NJ

by SCHERING-PLOUGH HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at 3030 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38151, United States of America (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORTING A BLISTER PACKAGE

Its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the aboveidentified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

PATENT REEL: 020062 FRAME: 0018 Assignment (Non-Provisional Joint)

Page 2

PATENT CASE: OT06713US01

Executed this <u>//2</u> day of	<u>510742367.2007</u> .
	L.S.

SCOTT A. SILVENIS

 C_{1}

2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	<u>Tennessee</u>)	
----------	--------------------	--

) s.s.:

County of Bradley)

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>07</u>, personally appeared before me <u>SCOTT A. SILVENIS</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the nurpose set forth.

(Seal) STATE OF TENNESSEE * NOTARY PUBLIC OF BRANNING	Notary Public My commission experies 13 5412008
Executed this 18 day of Septerchen	20 <u>07-</u> .
<u>qualle</u>	L.S.

RICHARD S. COSTA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of) s.s.: County of

On this <u>18</u> day of <u>perkkn</u>, 20<u>7</u>, personally appeared before me <u>RICHARD S. COSTA</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

MICHELLE R. PEZUTI SOMERSET COUNTY, NJ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 04, 2009 DATENT

REEL: 020062 FRAME: 0019

Assignment (Non-Provisional Joint)

PATENT CASE: OT06713US01

ba, 20_07 Executed this 18 day of 24 _ L.S. HUNG D. MÁCH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of VO 8) s.s.: County of

On this <u>(8</u> day of <u>Spenk</u>, 20<u>0</u>, personally appeared before me <u>HUNG D. MACH</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

-

Las he

Notary Public

MICHELLE R. PEZUTI SOMERSET COUNTY, NJ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 04, 2009

RECORDED: 11/02/2007